97B0099N02
Issue Date: January 24, 2023
Installation, Operation &
Maintenance
Digital Air Handler
WDG Series
Air Handler for HZS Split Series
I n s t a l l a t i o n ,  O p e r a t i o n ,  M a i n t e n a n c e2
Installation, Operation & Maintenance  -  HZS Series
This page was intentionally left blank.
I n s t a l l a t i o n ,  O p e r a t i o n ,  M a i n t e n a n c e 3
Installation, Operation & Maintenance  -  HZS Series
Model Nomenclature
DRAWINGNO:
Decoder WDG - Heat Controller
REV DESCRIPTION BY P C N DATE APPROVED
ISSUED:
ENG:
DATE:
DATE:DRAWN: DATE:
SHEET
DESCRIPTION:
OKLA.CITY,OK73179
7300SW44th
EL 2/9/11
Decoder WDG - Heat Controller
TM 2/9/11
11-0064 2/9/11 A 1
A
-
-
- -
- -
DWG #:Decoder  WDG-
Heat  Cont ro l le r
- -/- -/- -
- -/- -/- -
-- - ----
-- - ----
- -
- -
- -
- -
- -- -/- -/- --- - ----- -
- -- -/- -/- --- - ----- -
- - -
- - -
EL03/19/1212-0131TM
EL05/05/1111 - 0225TM
B UPDATED DIGIT ARRANGEMENT AND CABINET SIZE OPTIONS
CHANGED NAME OF SERIES FROM “HDG” TO “WDG”
W D 2 4G V S B 1 -
1 2 3   4    5 6 7 8 9 10
W = WATER SOURCE AIR HANDLER
MODEL TYPE
CONFIGURATION
REFRIGERANT
G = R410A
NOMINAL CAPACITY
24
TXV TYPE
S = STANDARD
CONTROLS
CABINET SIZE
WIDTH X HEIGHT (INCHES)
VOLTAGE
36
48
60
UNIT SIZE 024 ONLY ; 18.5 X 44A
B
C
UNIT SIZE 024, 036, 048 ONLY ; 22.5 X 55
UNIT SIZE 036, 048, 060,  ONLY ; 25.5 X 59
1 = 208-230/1 ( FIELD CONVERTIBLE TO 115V )
Notes:
1. Units will be painted with Polar Ice, and come standard withAXM controls and ECM Motor.
2. Units do not come standard with a Condensate Sensor.
CLM
SERIES
Heat Controller
SERIES
TAH WDG